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R£: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of pay telephone 
cer tificates t or violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Feeas Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.520, F.A.C., 
Roportin9 Requirements. 

OOCK£T NO. 981502-TC - Kyle Brian Copeland 
DOCKET NO. 981563-TC - A ' R Division of Telecommunications, Inc. 
DOCKET NO. 981564-TC - Jackie Ray Stone 
DOCKET NO. 981565-TC - Lawrence Food Market, Inc. 
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Issue 1: Should tho Commission i~se a $500 fino or cancel tho pay 
telephone certificates issued to each ca.pany liated on page B of staff's 
January 7, 1999 memorandum tor epparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
Florida Ada!nistretive Code, Roguletory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies? 
Recommendation: Yea. Tho Commlaaion ahould impose e $500 fino or cancel 
oech company's certificate as liatod on page 8 steff's momorendum if the 
fine end tho re9ulotory ••••••mont toe1, includin9 statutory penalties and 
interest, arc not r eceived by tho Commis1ion within tivo business days 
after the. concludon of tho 21-dey protoat period. The fine shoul,d be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commialion and forwerdod to tho Office of the 
Comptroller tor deposit in tho State General Revenue Fund pursuant to 
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VOTE . . SHE&T 
JI\NUAR¥ 19, 1999 

• 
Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of pay telephone 
certificates for violation of Rule 25-4 . 0161 , F.A.C. , Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Tel.eeollilllunieationa Co111panies, and 25-24 . 520, F.A.C., Reporti:n; 
Requirements. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes . If the Commission's order is not 
protested and the fine and r egulator y aasea8ment fees, including statutory 
penalties. and interest, are not r eceived, the pay telephone certificate 
numbers listed on page 8 of staff's memorandum should be canceled 'With an 
effective date of December 31, 1998. 

Issue 2: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel the pay 
telephone certificates issued to each company listed on page 9 o! staff's 
memorandum for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative 
Code, Reporting Requirements? 
Reconynendation: Yu. The Commission should impose a $500 tine or cancel 
the companies' respective certificate numbers if the information required 
by Rule 2:5-24. 520, F.A.C. and fine are not received by the Commission 
within five business days after the conclu.aion of the 21-day protest 
period. The fine should be paid to the Florida Public Service Commission 
and forwarded to th~ Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State 
General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. It 
the Commi.ssion' s order ia not protested and the required information and 
fine are not received, the pay telephone certificate numbera liated on page 
8 of staff's memorandum should be canceled with an effective date of 
December 31, 1998. 

APPROVED 



. VOTE !:HE&1' 
jANUARY 19, 1999 

• 
Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of pay telephone 
ct>rtificates for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.I\. C. , Regulatory 1\:sseaament 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting 
Requirements. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 3: Should these dockets be closed? 
Recommend!at:ion: Yes. If no peraon whose substantial interests are 
affected f iles s protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the order, 
the order will become final. Opon payment of the fines and fees, or 
canc~.!ation of the certificates, these dockets should be closed. A 
protest i n one docket should not prevent the action in a separate docket 
fr om becom1ng final . 

APPROVED 
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